<u>, </u>	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05 RECORDATION FORM COVE OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	CR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Track mark Office
TRADEMARKS ONLY Attorney Ibicket No.: 740193-13	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving pany(ies)
MedTek LLC	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?, ☐ Yes 🖾 No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: GenCare Medical Genetic Center, Inc.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal
■ Corporation-State North Carolina	Address: <u>Suite 300</u>
Other - Assignment previously filed and rejected	Street Address: 201 Sage Road
(SEE Document ID No. 700167864)	City: <u>Chapel Hill</u> State: <u>North Carolina</u> Zip: <u>027514</u>
Being resubmitted to provide a readable	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Deposit Account Number 19-2380	☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
■ Assignment □ Merger	⊠ Corporation-State North Cherolina
	□ Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United St tes, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Other	(Designations must be a separate document rom assignment)
Execution Date: March 29, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(1)
	2,884,623
Additional sheet(s) attached 🗵 Yes 🗆 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Thomas W. Cole, Esq.	
Firm: Nixon Peabody LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: Suite 900	Authorized to be charged to reposit account
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 19-2380
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128	Authorized User Name: Nixon Peabody LLP
Phone Number: (202) 585-8206	Authorized Oser Ivanic. Nation J. Endody D.S.
Fax Number: (292) 585-8080	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if saying by deposit account)
Email Address: tcole@nixonpeabody.com	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas W. Cole, Esq. Law 24, 2005	
	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 2213-1420
TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF MARK

WHEREAS, MedTek LLC (hereinafter "MedTek"), a North Carolina limited liability corporation having a principal place of business at 4915-J Prospectus Drive, Duffnam, North Carolina 27713, has created, used, and is using a mark which is registered in the U.H. Patent and Trademark Office, i.e., Registration No. 2,884,623 issued on September 14, 2004 for the mark EARLY SCREEN for chemically treated paper for use in the detection of fecal occubt blood, and

WHEREAS, GeneCare Medical Genetics Center, Inc. (hereafter "GeneCare"), a North Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at 201 Sage Road, Suite 300, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$15,000.00 and other good and valuable consider tion, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MedTek does hereby assign unto GeneCare all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

MEDTEK LLC

STATE OF N.C) 88, COUNTY OF Durham On this 29th day of March, 2005, appeared George D. Townsend personally known to me, and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she executed the above instrument as his/her free and voluntary act.

My commission expires: 63/13/2006

W643774.1

RECORDED: 04/05/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003123 FRAME: 0110

OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, North Carolina County of Alamance Terry P. Morris My Colomission Expires 3/13/2006